Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson & Johnson		107/31/1997	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	George S. Allen	
Street Address:	4405 Warner Place	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37205	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2046335	ACUSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-610-6159

Email: boxip@hhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan

Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 88813.05 ACUSTAR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valerie Brennan

Total Attachments: 1

source=jjassignmentacustar#page1.tif

20463

=CH \$40.0(

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0958

ZKAT KENYON AND KENYON PAGE 09/12

JUL 31 '97 12:04 FR TRADEMARK DEPT

908 524 **6341** TD <u>91</u>2824250796

P.02/02

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson, a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey, U.S.A., is the councer of the trademark ACUSTAR, and the U.S. Trademark Registration therefor, Registraton No. 2,046,335, dated March 18, 1997.

WHEREAS, George S. Allen, is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration, as well as the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Johnson & Johnson by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer, as of the date hersof, to George S. Allen, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,046,335 and the mark thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the registration thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by George S. Allen as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Johnson & Johnson had such sale, assignment and transfer not been made, which sale, assignment and transfer includes any and all past and present rights which have accrued or may accrue to Johnson & Johnson, of any and all kind or nature incident or appertaining to said mark and said registration, including the right to sue for and recover any accrued damages for infringement occurring prior to assignment of said mark and said registration.

Excerned this 3/57 day of July 199

Johnson & Johnson

Title: Name. ASSETANT SEZPETHOU

MAR THE LAVRENCE S. RICKLES

120041

A 044253 CONFIDENTIAL

NOK TITTEL POTT. PO NOK

REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0959